

1 September 2006 IOIHQ/ES12/06

THE INTERNATIONAL OCEAN INSTITUTE Announces

THE DANIELLE DE ST. JORRE SCHOLARSHIP Call for Applications

Since 2000 the International Ocean Institute presents a Scholarship of Swiss Francs 10,000 annually for one woman from Small Island Developing States (SIDS) involved in marine related research activities to improve their knowledge in the subject of attending training or University Degree programmes.

The scholarship has been established to honour the memory of the late Danielle de St. Jorre, Minister for Foreign Affairs, the Environment and Tourism of the Republic of the Seychelles and a member of the Governing Board of the International Ocean Institute, in consideration of all she did in her short life for the benefit of her country, the small island developing states and the world at large.

The International Ocean Institute hereby invites applications and nominations for the 2007 scholarship. You may wish to use the Scholarship for attending the two month IOI training course on ocean governance (May-July) (http://internationaloceaninstitute.dal.ca/), or the one-month training course at the University of Malta (November-December) on regional ocean governance for Mediterranean and Eastern European Countries (www.capemalta.net/ioimoc/).

The scholarship application is available from the link below. The application must include a CV and a statement giving the reason for the application or nomination with the aim of the applicant or nominee, including how she intends to use the scholarship if awarded. These should be sent to the Executive Director, International Ocean Institute, P.O. Box 3, Gzira GZR 01, MALTA. Candidates will be selected in consultation with the Alliance of Small Island States (AOSIS).

The explanatory note on the scholarship, as well as on the eligibility and evaluationcriteria is included in the application form. The deadline for receipt of application is 1st December 2006.



Download the scholarship application

IOInforma is a news and information bulletin of the International Ocean Institute (IOI)

Any feedback or request for information should be sent to the IOI Headquarters, P.O. Box 3, Gzira GZR01 MALTA or by email: ioihq@ioihq.org.mt Http://www.ioinst.org